Ref. Ne. Part No. Description No. Req’d
16 10770 ~ Camiage BOlt 1 X 7 NC . vevre ettt 1
v "1 11027 Laock Washer 1" . oo s vve s van voam va R 1
18 11026 Hex NUt 17 NC .. ettt i i 1
19 10068 Carriage Bolt 7/16.% 141/2 NC, PL. cuoc som wawus s v snm v i 5 e © awn o Gows 4
20 10619 Lock Washer 7/16 PL ...t e e s 4
21 10618 Hesk NUE 7716 NC. PL: ciri s B v vms simes siat & s & vis € st s v s0is & siws & 5o 4
105651 Hydraulic Cylinder (Complete) . ... ..o 1
. 10763 Séal Repair It ; sz o chpamus saes mom o sin & was v s sk v & s o s 1
22 11095 CleViS PINS .. . it ittt et taeen e e 2
23 11089 COLEr Pl o o v 5 smm wamy srses sl o o & s & asiss Sudvoss Somsiers o i = srace 4
24 10919 CIOSE NIPRIE:. v 2 iwe v vin voirn smoms mons £ S § 80506 & 550 805 Galei ¥ 2 & o 1
.25 11088 Restrictor Assy .......... 0o i g D B, 1
26 11083 BUtE aind TUDE ASEY. o oo is eommmoin s a5 # 5500 § D0k & Say S0 S0 DURH & ou 1
27 11086 Lock NUL. .ot 1
28 11085 PISTOTI. ., &ovrn = samnn o pomss o mioen STEERS G500,5 0458 5 Swcs § o0 & b, SBISTH RElS s Sosiens § wiow 1
29 11087 Snap RiNg ... . e A 1
30 11084 GIAN:: : o ooms s 5w 5 s oy S0bs S8 » Sos v aes sk Bass o § e I 1
31 11082 : Piston Rod ASSY . ...ttt it ei i e A 1
DD-01-0003 M-25 Kit for 2-1/2"" Bar :
32 3427. Clamp CaD . o oo et e e e e 5 2
33 10370 Carriage Bolt 7/8 x 5-1/2 NC .. ... oo T 4 |
35 10396 LOEK NUL NG PL : .oe coviein binios simn « m s 5 6600 & 6500 0008 Pt § 5ot 5 fBms e 4 -
DD-01-0007 + M-35 Kit for 3-1/2"" or 4" Bar 3
36 0617 2 ASSY ClaNIp Cap ins soroams sama eus § i 5 55d Sy S ¢ vk ¥ gk 3 s 2
37 9808 _ Thrust Bar ................... s s s viin = s nqmide o nemas 8 3 h e e 2
38 10945 ; Machine Bolt 7/8 Dia. x 9 Long NC, PL .................... F- - 4
40 10396 & Lock Nut 7/ NCPL .................. e S L aEEE a5 = e s 4
DD-01-0002 * M-47 Kit for 4" x 7" or 5" x 7" Bar . ;
41 9007 Lower Strap 10-1/2 LoV, ...« covr cvoms sy Sams e sms & o s S & nawy 2
42 10945 Machine Bolt 7/8 x 9 NC, PL...... ... ... ....... S erais v e b T 4
43 10063 Cut Washer 7/8. coor vuis s o gum v sws woven sves am s smien & & K — 4
45 10396 Lock Nut 7/8 NC, PL. ...t 4
iDD-01-0004 M-50 Kit for Pittsburg Planter
46 : 9564 Clamp Plate 1/2 x 5. — 187 LONG cia: o womm s s sims voims & wmi o 2
47 10280 Hex Bolt 7/8 X 4 NC ... .ottt et enn 4
49 10396 Lock NUt:7/8 NG, PL s sn s oms s cnvrai svnis soare s ava anmes srwss v v & 4
50 11022 Hex Bolt 7/16 x 2 NC, PL. . ... . i 8
51 10619 Lock Washer 7/16 NC . ... ... i e e et 8
52 10618 Hexe NUt 746 NG, PLco o s s s aimms st 5 s < aas sems sibmis 5 s ¢ 8
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY:

Your AMCO Row Marker is shipped in one sturdy, compact bundle. The row marker should be left in the bundle
until you are ready to mount the row marker on a tool bar. The nut should be removed from the 5/8 Dia. rod. The
two #1803 uprights should be clamped to the tool bar with two 7/8" Dia. bolts. The uprights should be attached at |
equal distamces from the center of the tool bar. For four row applications the marker should be attached 72" to 85" \
from the tool bar center. On six row applications this distance should be 110" to 125”. In most applications the
upright showld be 4" to 12" from the end of the tool bar.

The #0350 marker should then be attached to the marker uprights with the 1’ Dia. pivot pins and 5/16 x 2-1/4 roll
pins. The 2 x 8 hydraulic cylinder should then be attached to the upright and marker. The barrel should be attached
to the upright and the rod to the #0350 marker. The restrictor on the cylinder is designed to restrict fluid flow into
the cylinder for a smooth raising action. The restrictor should not restrict flow from the cylinder. This allows the
marker to ““Drop” without hesitation. The arrow on the restrictor should point away from the cylinder.

The blade should then be attached to the marker extension with the 1" Dia. carriage bolt.

ADJUSTMENTS:

The marker extension should be set at the desired location for 4 or 6 row application. The blade should be set
four row spacings from the tool bar center line for four row applications. The marker blade should be set six row
spacings from the tool bar center line for six row applications. This distance can be adjusted by loosening the ““U"" bolt
on the marker arm and sliding the extension to the desired location. The extension can be rotated to change the
marker blade angle. A fairly large blade angle will work best in soils that are difficult to penetrate. The blade angle

Jould be reduced to decrease penetration in light or sandy soils. The blade can be removed from the extension and
reversed to run on the back side in extremely light soils. In general, the blade penetration should be deep enough to
leave an adlequate mark but shallow enough to prevent unnecessary strain on the row marker. Tighten the 1/2 Dia.
“U"” bolt when adjustments have been completed.

Model 4-6H3 i
HYDRAULIC ROW MARKER O

M-25 KIT
FOR 24 BAR

PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Req’'d
DD-01-0001 4-6H3: BOW MATKEY . . .oni cums v o @ momms soms § 0os & s & 08 5 S 5 § Soae w7 5]
1 1803 Assy. Upright. ... e 1
2 10038 Hex Bolt B/8 % 2-1/2 NE ; : cus & coie - swive sis @ s ¥ o ¥ i 5 S0 50 0o 7s i o 5 1
3 10299 Lock Nutb5/8 NC ... ... e S 1
4 9545 |72 (o] | W,  eims € st = snesCe e 8 mivnn 8 ms € o wime s o AR S 1
5 10914 Rope 5/16"” Dia. 165" Long .. .. ..ovviii e 2
6 0350 DSV TR cvens s sonss = vt v 5naos s sGuiaies 5 s & GHuls & Gt & Sl SO 3 & USCETMENE & & 1
7 10395 Lock INUE 172 NG PL. 1virir o voms & s o s § 555 5 5057 5 555 § 9965 508 T T 2
8 9759 U B 1727 D8, o e ee ettt e e 1
9 7188 PivVet Pi 1™ DA, 137 LONG......s coms @ s smn s pess s ¢ o5 § soere | 1
10 10910 Roll Pin B/16 X 2-1/4 . . e e 2
1 0351 Assy, EXTERBION.. . iou o oo +5ws & wpn 3 20 © 00k § o0 4 095 v ol Soes & SgE S0 & - 1
12 3270 ; Blade 16" Plain 10 GA . ... .. e 1< ,
13 11079 Bearing W208PPBB; o v v ¢ s ¢ s 3 s w sriia s sk § shawass & 6§y wigsi o 1"
14 7585 Bearing Spacer 5/16" 5-3/4" Dia. ..... ..o 1
15 10445 Flangette BOMSB cos : vems tomn 5 oo 5 veme § S o omn o s & Davs sves @ oo 1



